
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    St. Cloud Tech  (4) at Sartell-Saint Stephen  (7)
Section 6A Playoffs,  Tuesday, February 16, 2016

1109  1st Street South
Sartell, Minnesota 

Arena: Bernick's Pepsi Arena  Time: 7:03PM - 9:17PM
Official Scorer:  Chuck Clausen  Attendance: 489
RinkWriter licensed to: Bernicks Pepsi Arena

©RinkWriter   www.rinkwriter.com   V:  15.10.01

Sartell-Saint Stephen 
Ryan Hacker Coaches

Starters
35 Matthew Partch    Sr  G
08 Connor Kalthoff    Fr  D
10 Spencer Meier    Jr  D
04 Colin Johnson    Sr  RW
24 Matthew Moran    Sr  F
31 Keenan Lund    Sr  C

St. Cloud Tech 
Joel Heitkamp

Starters
38 Justin Hagstrom    Sr  G
04 Andrew Setrum    Sr  D
07 Lars Olson    So  D
10 Sam Kruchten    Sr  F
06 Kaleb Woodman    Sr  F
05 Joel Mendel    Sr  F

Alternates Alternates
01 Cole Bright    Fr  G
05 Trevor Dummer    So  F
06 Dillion Blommer    Sr  F
13 Alec Adelman    Sr  F
14 Logan Brookins    Sr  D
16 Jadon Ludewig    Jr  F
17 Jordan Roller    Sr  F
18 Jack Hennemann    Fr  F
19 Jonathan Kirchner    So  D
22 William McCabe    Jr  F
23 Matthew Michaud    LW
25 Thomas Pinkerton    Jr  D
28 Cullen Chisholm    Sr  D
29 Jared Freeman    Jr  F

02 Ethan Hopper    Jr  F
03 Keaton Skaja    Jr  F
08 Logan Johnson    So  F
09 Brad Amundson    So  F
12 Drew Bulson    So  D
13 Tyler Lunderby    So  F
14 Nick Heine    Jr  F
15 Sam Rud    So  D
17 David Weitzl    So  F
19 Josh Benson    Sr  F
22 Zane Murphy    Jr  F
26 Nick Portz    So  C
30 Ryan Staudinger    So  G
44 Tyler Streitz    Jr  D

Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

SSS

SCT

Shots on Goal

SSS

SCT

4 4 1

1 4 3

15 10 12

9 13 14

 9

 8

 37

 36

Quality Scoring Chances Face-offs Won

SSS

SCT

 11 

 5 

 2 

 1 

 14 

 10 

 2 

 2 

 6 

 13 

 3 

 1 

 31 

 28 

 7 

 4 

Penalties Power Plays

SSS

SCT

 7 17:00 4 4:48  3  0  0 

 9 18:00 4 5:18  1  0  0 

SSS- 35 Matthew Partch  

SSS- 01 Cole Bright  

SCT- 38 Justin Hagstrom  

SCT- 30 Ryan Staudinger  

3 51:00 5 4 10 8 13 12  28  24

3 47:30 11 9 14 12 6 3  31  24

GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV

Win

Loss

Officials

Signature

(Lin) Jon Holte

(Ref) Brandon Linquist

(Ref) Ricco Guzman

Penalties Goals GWG:  SSS 28 Cullen Chisholm   7:03  Per 3

Tm No  Player Penalty (Length) Per Time Tm Type Goal Scorer Assist #1 Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 17 - 8 - 0
() CHS @ MAC   7:30
Sat, Feb 20, 2016

C:  -  - OA: 14 - 13 - 0
() 

C:  -  - 

SSS 22 William McCabe Tripping (2) 1 1:10

1 6:14 SCT ES 10 Sam Kruchten 05 Joel Mendel 07 Lars Olson

1 10:32 SSS ES 23 Matthew Michaud 08 Connor Kalthoff

SCT 07 Lars Olson Roughing  (2) 1 13:07

SSS 04 Colin Johnson Roughing  (2) 1 13:07

SCT 03 Keaton Skaja Tripping (2) 1 14:24

SCT 09 Brad Amundson Hooking (2) 1 15:21

1 16:28 SSS PP 23 Matthew Michaud 18 Jack Hennemann

SSS 24 Matthew Moran Hooking (2) 1 16:37

2 1:31 SCT ES 26 Nick Portz 09 Brad Amundson 13 Tyler Lunderby

SCT 10 Sam Kruchten Cross Checking (2) 2 2:54

SCT 06 Kaleb Woodman Cross Checking (2) 2 7:13

2 7:59 SSS PP 23 Matthew Michaud 18 Jack Hennemann 28 Cullen Chisholm

SCT 02 Ethan Hopper Interference (2) 2 9:55

SCT 13 Tyler Lunderby Roughing  (2) 2 10:39

SSS 17 Jordan Roller Roughing  (2) 2 10:39

SCT 07 Lars Olson Cross Checking (2) 2 10:39

2 11:34 SSS PP 31 Keenan Lund 06 Dillion Blommer

SSS 08 Connor Kalthoff Interference (2) 2 14:53

2 15:45 SCT PP 03 Keaton Skaja 10 Sam Kruchten 06 Kaleb Woodman

3 4:30 SCT ES 07 Lars Olson 06 Kaleb Woodman 05 Joel Mendel

3 7:03 SSS ES 28 Cullen Chisholm 18 Jack Hennemann

3 10:08 SSS ES 17 Jordan Roller 22 William McCabe

3 12:03 SSS ES 18 Jack Hennemann

SCT 06 Kaleb Woodman Fighting (2+GDQ) 3 16:28

SSS 16 Jadon Ludewig Fighting (2+GDQ) 3 16:28

SSS 16 Jadon Ludewig Boarding (5) 3 16:28

End of Game


